Vermont law.
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No. R-78. House concurrent resolution honoring Charles Gingo for his
exemplary leadership of state social services in Bennington County.

(H.C.R.48)

Offered by: Representatives Mook of Bennington, Campion of Bennington,
Corcoran of Bennington and Morrissey of Bennington

Offered by: Senators Sears and Hartwell

Whereas, in 1980, Charles (Charlie) Gingo, his wife, Chris, and their

children moved to Bennington in order that he could begin a new role as the

Bennington County district director of the department of social and

rehabilitation services, and

Whereas, Charlie Gingo was always extremely supportive of his staff,

crafted creative drawings which brought a personal touch to his work-family,

and was truly a model supervisor, and

Whereas, he was a leader in the delivery of social services, always pulling

together needed governmental resources around issues and the clients his

department serves, and

Whereas, Charlie Gingo gained great respect for his handling of sensitive

and difficult challenges, sometimes referred to as red rockets, and he is known

for always having defused the most difficult of situations, and

Whereas, in May 2001, because of Charlie Gingo’s insightful leadership,

his district departmental office was presented the Governor’s Award for

Excellence in Juvenile Services, and

Whereas, over the years, he has been a respected mentor, a leader in

restructuring, transformation, or any other reorganization, and when the agency
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of human services was structurally changed in 2004, Charlie Gingo became the

agency of human services’ field director in Bennington, and

Whereas, his staff has referred to him as an advocate, a good listener, a

doer, a displayer of common sense, caring, well-respected, and an individual

who truly made a difference in the lives of children and families, and

Bennington County has been extremely fortunate to have benefited from

his leadership, and

Whereas, on December 31, 2010, Charlie Gingo concluded 30 years of

public service dedicated to helping those with fundamental societal

support needs, and

Whereas, at a special celebration held on January 27, 2011, Charlie Gingo’s

colleagues and friends saluted his success, leadership, guidance, and

friendship, as well as his legacy to area children and families, now

therefore be it

Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives:

That the General Assembly honors Charles Gingo for his exemplary

leadership of state social services in Bennington County, and be it further

Resolved: That the Secretary of State be directed to send a copy of this

resolution to Charlie Gingo.


